
LAMAR CHOIR 2025-2026 
YEAR-AT-A-GLANCE 

 
**Saturday, Sept 6  First Concert (Choir Registration)  Lamar HS 
Saturday, Sept 13   All-State Round 1 Auditions    Martin HS 
TBD     Fall Choir Event     TBD 
**Monday, Oct 6   **FALL CONCERT (7PM)    Lamar HS 
Saturday, Oct 11  All-State Round 2 Auditions    Mansfield HS 
**Monday, Oct 27   9/10 Honor Choir Auditions   Arlington HS 
**Tuesday, Nov 18   **Cluster Concert (A Cappella Only)  Lamar HS 
Thursday, Nov 13   All-Region Clinic/Concert    Mansfield CPA 
Thursday, Nov 20   All-State Round 3 Auditions    Mansfield Legacy HS   
**Monday, Dec 15  **HOLIDAY CONCERT (7PM)   Lamar Baptist Church 
Thurs/Fri, Dec 11-12   Holiday Tour (Show Choirs)    TBD    
Saturday, Dec 13  Madrigal Dinner Theatre (6PM)   First United Methodist, Arlington 

Saturday, Jan 10   All-State Area Auditions    UTA   
Wed/Thurs, Jan 21-23 Musical Auditions    Lamar HS 
Saturday, Feb 14   All-State Choir Concert    San Antonio, TX 
Friday, Feb 27   Show Choir Showcase    Martin HS 
Thursday, Mar 5  Solo & Ensemble Contest    Lamar HS 
**Wednesday, Mar 25 **Choir Pre-UIL     Lamar HS   
**April 14,15,16   **UIL CHOIR CONCERT & SIGHT-READING  TBD 
April 24-28   Choir Spring Trip    Branson, MO 
May 7, 8, 9   Musical Performances    Lamar HS 
Monday, May 11  Show Choir Spring Show (7PM)   Lamar HS 
**Monday, May 18  **SPRING CHOIR CONCERT (7PM)  Lamar HS    
TBD     Choir Banquet     TBD 
 
 
** = REQUIRED, GRADED EVENTS 
Only students with excused absences will be allowed to complete an alternate assignment 
 
 
Dates will be updated here and on the Google Calendar on the Lamar Choir website.  
 
 


